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DOCKET CONTROL CENTER
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W WASHINGTON ST
PHOENIX AZ 85007

RE: Telecom Management, Inc. db Pioneer Telephone (Pioneer)
Revised Tariff Revision Filing

To Whom It May Concern:

After discussion with Commission staff, I respectfully request withdrawal of my previous filing
ma de  on  or  a bou t  Febru a ry  1 8 ,  2 0 0 9  r eg a rd i ng  new  ra t e  p l a ns  f or  f ormer  Broa dw i ng
Communications customers acquired under Docks T-04277A-08-8369. Please discard all sheets
previously filed and replace with the enclosed sheets for the Commission's review.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions or if I
can provide additional information.

Sincerely,

Arizona C@m9rat§Qn CQmmissi0n

O C KH E D
Kevin Photiades
Regulatory Manager
kphotiades@pioneertelephone.com
Direct Dial: (207) 766-7803
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Telecom Management, Inc.
d/b/a Pioneer Telephone

AZ Corp. Com. No. l
31'd Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 2

CHECK SHEET

All sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the
date on the bottom of this page.
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ISSUED : February 16, 2009 EFFECTIVE : March 16, 2009

ISSUED BY: Kevin Photiades, Regulatory Manager
Telecom Management, Inc. d/b/a Pioneer Telephone
39 Darling Ave.
South Portland ME 04106



Telecom Management, Inc.
d b/a Pioneer Telephone/

AZ Corp. Com. No. 1
IS Revised Sheet 22
Cancels Original Sheet 22

4.2 Maximum Service Plan Rates

A. Rate Schedule 1 -- Talk Cents Service

1)
2)

Maximum Rate Per Minute*:
Initial Billing Increment:
Additional Billing Increments:
Maximum XX Monthly Fee/Number:
Monthly Usage Requirement:
Maximum Low Usage Fee*:
Maximum Monthly Fee:

$0.250
30 seconds
6 seconds
$2.00
$15 .00
$2.00
$2.00

3)
4)
5)
6)

* Applies when monthly usage falls below the monthly usage requirements stated above for
the applicable plan. Low usage fees are waived for customers utilizing online billing.

Rate Schedule 2 - Rate Buster Service

1)
2)

$0.250
60 seconds
60 seconds
$2.00
$15.00
$2.00
$2.00

3)
4)
5)
6)

Maximum Rate Per Minute*:
Initial Billing Increment:
Additional Billing Increments:
Maximum XX Monthly Fee/Number:
Monthly Usage Requirement:
Maximum Low Usage Fee*:
Maximum Monthly Fee:

* Applies when monthly usage falls below the monthly usage requirements stated above for
the applicable plan. Low usage fees are waived for customers utilizing online billing.

Rate Schedule 3 -- Former Business Breadwing Customer Plan

$0.1270
60 seconds
$0.1270
$0.25

(N)
1)
2)
3)
4)

Switched 1+ Maximum Rate Per Minute:
Initial /Additional Billing Increments:
Inbound Toll-Free Usage Rate Per Minute:
Travel Card Usage Rate Per Minute:

D. Rate Schedule 3 - Former Residential Broadwing Customer Plan

1)
2)
3)
4)

Switched 1+ Maximum Rate Per Minute:
Initial / Additional Billing Increments:
Inbound Toll-Free Usage Rate Per Minute:
Travel Card Usage Rate Per Minute:

$01950
60 seconds
801500
$0.38

(N)

ISSUED : February 16, 2009 EFFECTIVE : March 16, 2009

ISSUED BY:

B.

c.

Kevin Photiades, Regulatory Manager
Telecom Management, Inc.d/b/aPioneer Telephone
39 Darling Ave.
South Portland ME 04106



Telecom Management, Inc.
d/b/a Pioneer Telephone

AZ Corp. Com. No. 1
3l"d Revised Sheet 23
Cancels 2"d Revised Sheet 23

4.3 Maximum Calling Card Rates (M)

Cards are established with a $50.00 monthly limit, and international calling is not allowed. However,
arrangements can be made to accommodate the need for a higher monthly limit or international calling
on a case by case basis.

1) Rate Per Minute: $02000

2) Billed in 60 second increments. (M)

4.4 Maximum Dishonored Check Charge

All customers issuing dishonored check(s) will be charged a fee for each dishonored check issued to
the company in an amount not to exceed $20,00.

The charge will be applied to the customer's monthly billing, in addition to any other charges which
may apply under this tariff.

Payment rendered by check, which is subsequently dishonored, shall not constitute payment until such
time as payment is made by valid means.

4.5 Maximum Directorv Assistance Charge

Maximum charge of $1 .50 per call.

4.6 Late Payment Penalty

Customers will be charged 1.5% of any amounts owed to the Company beyond the due date as set
forth within this tariff.

4.7 Universal Service Fund Charge

A monthly Federal Universal Service Fund tax shall be added to each bill based upon the total billed
revenues.

4.8 Pay Telephone (Payphone) Surcharge

A maximum of $0.50 surcharge shall be assessed for each call made from a pay telephone to an XX
number or using a travel card and dialing the carrier prefix in the form of lolxxxx.

ISSUED : February 16, 2009 EFFECTWE: March 16, 2009

ISSUED BY: Kevin Photiades, Regulatory Manager
Telecom Management, Inc. d/b/a Pioneer Telephone
39 Darling Ave.
South Portland ME 04106



Telecom Management, Inc.
d/b/a Pioneer Telephone

is' Revised Price List
Cancels Original Price List

Interexchange Services Price List

CURRENT PRICE LIST

Rate Schedule 1 .- Talk Cents Service

1)
2 )

Rate Per Minute:
Initial Billing Increment:
Additional Billing Increments:

XX Number Monthly Fee/Number:
Monthly Usage Requirement:
Low Usage Fee*:

S0. I65
30 seconds
6 seconds
$0.99
$15.00
$0.99

3)
4)
5)

*Applies when monthly usage falls below the monthly usage requirements stated above for the applicable
plan. Low usage fees are waived for customers utilizing online billing.

Rate Schedule 2 - Rate Buster Service

1)
2 )

$0.145
60 seconds
60 seconds
$0.99
S15 .00
$0.99
$1.49

3)
4)
5)
6)

Rate Per Minute:
Initial Billing Increment:
Additional Billing Increments:

XX Number Monthly Fee/Number:
Monthly Usage Requirement:
Low Usage Fee*:
Monthly Fee:

*Applies when monthly usage falls below the monthly usage requirements stated above for the applicable
plan. Low usage fees are waived for customers utilizing online billing.

Rate Schedule 3 - Former Business Broadwing Customer Plan (N)

1)
2)
3)
4)

Switched 1+ Rate Per Minute :
Initial /Additional Billing Increments:
Inbound Toll-Free Usage Rate Per Minute:
Travel Card Usage Rate Per Minute:

$0.1270
60 seconds
$0.1270
$0.25

Rate Schedule 4 - Former Residential Broadwing Customer Plan

l )
2)
3)
4)

Switched 1+ Rate Per Minute:
Initial / Additional Billing Increments:
Inbound Toll-Free Usage Rate Per Minute:
Travel Card Usage Rate Per Minute:

$0.l300
60 seconds
$0. I 000
$0.25

(N)

ISSUED : February 16, 2009 EFFECTIVE : March 16, 2009

ISSUED BY: Kevin Photiades, Regulatory Manager
Telecom Management, Inc. d/b/a Pioneer Telephone
39 Darling Ave.
South Portland ME 04106



Telecom Management, Inc.
d/b/a Pioneer Telephone

IS Revised Price List
Cancels Original Price List

Interexchange Services Price List

CURRENT PRICE LIST

Rate Schedule 5 .- Calling Card Service (T) <m)

Cards are established with a $50.00 monthly limit, and international calling is not allowed.
However, arrangements can be made to accommodate the need for a higher monthly limit or
international calling on a case by case basis.

1) Rate Per Minute: $0.1190

2) Billed in 60 second increments. (M)

Rate Schedule 6 - Directory Assistance (T)

$1 .25 per call.

Rate Schedule 7 - Late Payment Penaltv (T)

1.5% of any amounts owed to the Company beyond the due date.

Rate Schedule 8 - Dishonored Check Charge (T)

$15.00 per dishonored check. (T)

Rate Schedule 9 .- Pav Telephone (Pavphone) Surcharge (T)

$0.50 per call. (T)

ISSUED : February 16, 2009 EFFECTIVE: March 16, 2009

ISSUED BY: Kevin Photiades, Regulatory Manager
Telecom Management, Inc.d/b/aPioneer Telephone
39 Darling Ave.
South Portland ME 04106


